Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Rockwell Collins Visual Display Systems Limited
SEOS Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Chart Address: 51 address
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Edward Way
Execution Date(s) <u>December 11, 2008</u>	
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City: Burgess Hill
Joint Research Agreement	State: West Sussex
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: RH159UE
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ves ♥Ne
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	5,978,142 6,985,272 7,663,795 6,8 73 ,471
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Enclosed
Stiest Address. 233 pear hill hour	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information
State: MAZip: 02451-1018	
Phone Number: 781-890-5678	Denosit Assount Number of 0000
Fax Number: 781-890-1150	Deposit Account Number <u>09-0002</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.
	2-29-12
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I Raille of Letoni Albinia	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027780 FRAME: 0482



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1726000

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SEOS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ROCKWELL COLLINS VISUAL DISPLAY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st December 2008





PATENT REEL: 027780 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 02/29/2012